accounts, although not aligned on year end date, have simply been added together. The accounting
frameworks of TASK and Plexure are based on the locally adopted equivalents to the International
Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS). Therefore, management does not expect any material
differences in accounting policies between the two entities.

Going forward TASK will move to the Plexure year end of 31 March.

The pro forma Combined Group balance sheet for FY21 is shown below.  Acquisition of TASK is on a
cash-free, debt-free basis. Intangibles and goodwill have increased by approximately NZ$115.2m to
reflect the acquisition of TASK and cash has reduced to reflect the difference between the cash
consideration (A$30m) associated with the Proposed Transaction, and the assumed Capital Raising
of A$20m. Further adjustments have been made for transaction costs (approximately NZ$1.4m) which
will be expensed and capital raise costs (NZ$1.1m) which will be recorded directly in equity.

32

Pro forma Combined
Group balance sheet FY21
NZ$'000

Plexure
31 Mar 21

TASK
30 Jun 21

Adj. for
acquisition

Adj. for
capital
raise

Pro forma
combined

Cash  42.353 - (33,021) 19,895 29,227
Trade & other receivables  3,744 1,371   5,115
Fixed assets  2,080 594   2,674
Intangibles and goodwill  5,282 - 115,235  120,517
Other assets - 2,566   2,566
Total assets  53,459 4,531 82,214 19,895 160,099

Deferred revenue  5,056 1,817   6,873
Trade & other payables  4,047 1,442   5,489
Other liabilities 1,931 2,296   4,227
Total liabilities  11,034 5,555 -  16,589

Net Assets  42,425 (1,024) 82,214 19,895 143,510

Total Equity  42,425 (1,024) 82,214 19,895

143,510

The audited Plexure FY21 balance sheet has been used. The TASK balance sheet has been
extracted from the unaudited FY21 management accounts and adjusted for the impact of the agreed
completion mechanism. TASK financials are converted from AUD to NZD at an exchange rate of 0.95
(NZD:AUD).

Plexure expects the combined cash balance post acquisition (assumed 1 October 2021) to be
approximately NZ$19.3 million reflecting: (a) cash utilised in the period 1 April 2021 to 30 September
2021; (b) the cash consideration for TASK; and (c) transaction/capital raise costs.